
1

© Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corp. 2009.  All rights reserved.

Packaging
4 Ea. 11-191014-001 3/8  Flat Washer
6 Ea. 11-191018-001 1/2  Flat Washer
6 Ea. 11-176002-001 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Lockwasher
2 Ea. 11-071063-001 3/8-16 x 4" Carriage Bolt

Installation

1. Remove and discard existing metric hardware.  Refer to Figure 1.

Figure 1

Cushion Adustment Hardware Kit

Installation Instructions

DECEMBER, 2009 71-900102-000



2

2. Assemble adjusting bolt to be installed in pit cushion frame.  Refer to Figure 2.

Figure 2

3. Secure adjustment  bolt assembly to pit cushion frame using new hardware.  Refer to Figure 3.

Figure 3

3/8-16 x 4” CARRIAGE BOLT
(P/N 11-071063-001)

1/2 FLAT WASHER
(P/N 11-191018-001)

3/8-16 NUT
w/LOCKWASHER

(P/N 11-076002-001)

NEW HARDWARE CONFIGURATION

PIT CUSHION
FRAME

3/8 FLATWASHER
(P/N 11-191014-001)

3/8-16 NUT
w/LOCKWASHER

(P/N 11-176002-001)

3/8 FLATWASHER
(P/N 11-191014-001)3/8-16 NUT

w/LOCKWASHER
(P/N 11-176002-001)

PIT CUSHION
FRAME


